# Department of Veterans Affairs Federal Supply Service Authorized Federal Supply Schedule Price List Effective Date: 08/01/2021

On-line access to contract ordering information, terms and conditions, up-to-date pricing, and the option to create an electronic delivery order are available through GSA Advantage!, a menu-driven database system. The Internet address for GSA Advantage! is: <u>www.GSAAdvantage.gov</u>

# Federal Supply Schedule (FSS) 621 I Professional & Allied Healthcare Staffing Services

# Product Service Code Q Contract #: 36F79721D0201

For more information on ordering from Federal Supply Schedules click on the FSS Schedules at <u>http://www.fss.gsa.gov</u>

Contract Period: 08/01/2021 through 07/31/2026

# **Preferred Government Staffing, Inc**

4909 Murphy Canyon Road, Suite 310 San Diego, CA 92123 Phone: (**951**)443-9443 Fax: (**858**)429-7992

www.PreferredGovernmentStaffing.com

**Primary Contact:** Dan Denton / Dan@PreferredGovernmentStaffing.com **Alternative Contact:** Bee Lew / Bee@PreferredGovernmentStaffing.com

Business Size: Veteran Owned SDVOSB Data Universal Number System (DUNS) Number: 080642814 Central Contractor Registration (CCR) Cage Code: 7WQ91 SAM Unique Entity ID: HQA7K8CCJBJ4

# **Customer Information:**

#### 1. **Table of awarded special item number(s):**

SIN	Description
621-031	Speech & Language Pathologist
621-050	MRI Technologist
621-050	Echocardiogram Technologist
621-050	Sonographer
621-050	Nuclear Medicine Technologist

- 2. Maximum order: \$1,000,000 per order.
- 3. **Minimum order:** No minimum
- 4. Geographic coverage (service area): California
- 5. **Prompt Payment Terms:** Net 30 Days
- 6. **Government Commercial Credit Card:** Yes, Government credit cards are accepted up to the micro-purchase threshold of \$2,500 with no credit card limit and no credit card fee.
- 7. Ordering address: 4909 Murphy Canyon Road, Suite 310, San Diego, CA 92123
- 8. Payment address: 4909 Murphy Canyon Road, Suite 310, San Diego, CA 92123
- Prices shown herein are "net" ceiling prices-not to exceed rates. The net ceiling rates include malpractice insurance for non-personal services task-orders and <u>exclude travel</u> and lodging. Personal Services task-orders will also be accepted. See pages 3 through 3 of this price list.
- 10. Minimum Qualifications of Professionals: See pages 4
- 11. Medical Liability Insurance Limits: \$1,000,000 per occurrence; \$3,000,000 aggregate.
- 12. For services, the ordering procedures, information on Blanket Purchase Agreements (BPA's), are found in the Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR) 8.405-3.

Effective at Modification, participating in Disaster Recovery Purchasing (Public Law 109-364, John Warner National Defense Authorization Act 2007).

SIN	Position Description	FSS Net Ceiling Hourly Price
621-031	Speech & Language Pathologist	\$77.33
621-050	MRI Technologist	\$70.02
621-050	Echocardiogram Technologist	\$81.06
621-050	Sonographer	\$81.06
621-050	Nuclear Medicine Technologist	\$85.98

#### Preferred Government Staffing, Inc. Not to Exceed Hourly Rates

*Note: Rates shown are ceiling rates, including malpractice insurance. The rates shown exclude lodging and transportation charges.* 

#### Shift Differentials: No Shift Differentials

Work Week: Sunday – Saturday

**Overtime Rate(s):** 1.3x the normal hourly rate for hours worked over forty hours in a week for all SCA Covered Employees.

For California – Beyond eight hours in an workday or more than six days in any workweek: 1.6 times the employee's regular rate of pay for all hours worked in excess of eight hours up to and including 12 hours in any workday, and for the first eight hours worked on the seventh consecutive day of work in a workweek; and 1.3 times the employee's regular rate of pay for all hours worked in excess of 12 hours in any workday and for all hours worked in excess of eight of the seventh consecutive day of work in a workweek.

Holiday Rate(s): 1.3x (times) the regular hourly rate for all Federal Holidays only when worked.

**On-Call Rate(s):** \$8 per hour for SCA covered positions while in "on-call" status. The provider must carry a beeper or cell phone and remain within a 30 min/mile radius of the facility (or an agreed to radius by the task ordering facility). Phone consultations are included.

**Call Back Rate(s):** If the placement is called back to the facility the regular hourly base rate (task order) will be charged unless overtime is incurred. 2 hour minimum.

# **Minimum Qualifications of Professionals**

### 621-031 Speech & Language Pathologist

License/ Certification: Unrestricted Professional license in a State, Territory, or Commonwealth of the United States or District of Columbia

Experience: Minimum 24 months experience in their respective specialty

Minimum Education: Master's Degree in Speech Pathology from an Accredited Program References: 3 Completed Professional References are required

BCLS: Hold a Current Certification in Basic Life Support (BLS) for Healthcare Providers

## 621-050 MRI Technologist

License/Certification: Valid state radiology registration as required by state law. Registry by the American Registry of Radiologic Technology

Experience: Experience: Minimum 24 months experience in their respective specialty Minimum Education: Completion of a two year approved School of Radiologic Technology References: 3 Completed Professional References are required

BCLS: Hold a Current Certification in Basic Life Support (BLS) for Healthcare Providers

## 621-050 Echocardiogram Technologist

License/ Certification: Certified Cardiovascular Technologist preferred, ARRT and/or CT Certification as required by State

Experience: Experience: Minimum 24 months experience in their respective specialty Minimum Education: Associated or Bachelor degree in Cardiovascular Technology

References: 3 Completed Professional References are required

BCLS: Hold a Current Certification in Basic Life Support (BLS) for Healthcare Providers

#### 621-050 Sonographer

License/Certification: ARDMS, American Registry for Diagnostic Medical Sonography Experience: Experience: Minimum 24 months experience in their respective specialty Minimum Education: Completion of a two year approved School of Radiology Technology References: 3 Completed Professional References are required BCLS: Hold a Current Certification in Basic Life Support (BLS) for Healthcare Providers

#### 621-050 Nuclear Medical Technologist

License/Certification: Valid state radiology registration as required by state law. Registry by the American Registry of Radiologic Technology

Experience: Experience: Minimum 24 months experience in their respective specialty Minimum Education: Completion of a two year approved School of Radiologic Technology References: 3 Completed Professional References are required

BCLS: Hold a Current Certification in Basic Life Support (BLS) for Healthcare Providers